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           Words from the Woods! 

Friday 15th September 2023 
‘From small beginnings come great things’  

The parable of The Mustard Seed. Matthew 13: 31-32 
 

Dear parents, 

 

Welcome back to a new academic year. I do hope you all had a lovely summer 

break. Welcome also to our new families who have joined us this September! 

The children have all settled in well and are enjoying their new classes. The 

children have certainly made an excellent start in their learning. 

 

Thank you to those who were able to attend Meet the Teacher this week. I 

believe that some parents in Class Two were unaware, therefore, Mrs Baird 

will repeat the session on Monday 18th September at 3.20 pm. 

 

Homework and Reading 

Now that the children have settled, Meet the Teacher has taken place and 

the assessment has been completed, homework will be issued the week 

commencing Monday 18th September. Further information on when 

homework will be set can be found on your child’s Class Letter (attached to 

this email).   

Most teachers have now issued their children with a reading book. If your 

child has not received one yet, they will do so as of Monday. 

 

Spare clothes for EYFS 

If you have any children’s underwear, socks and jogging bottoms that your 

child has grown out of that would fit a 3-5 year old, please donate to our EYFS 

department – they are running low of spares! 

 

 
 
 

INSET Days 
1.9.23, 4.9.23, 27.3.24, 
28.3.24, 24.5.24 
Holidays 2023-2024 

New/Changed 

Open                          Close  
Autumn Term 2023 
Tue 5.9.23           Fri 20.10.23 
Mon 30.10.23     Tue 19.12.23 
 
Spring 2024 
Thu 4.1.24            Fri 9.2.24 
Mon 19.2.24         Tue 26.3.24 
 
Summer 2024 
Mon 15.4.24          Thu 24.4.24 
Mon 3.6.24           Tue 23.7.24 
 
Diary Dates 
Mon 18.9.23 3.20-3.50 Meet 
the teacher Class 2  
Thu 28.9.23 Parent Internet 
Safety Workshop 
Fri 29.9.23 Celebration 
assembly 
Thu 5.10.23 Phonic workshop 
EYFS and KS1 2.15-3.15 
Fri 6.10.23 2.30pm EYFS and 
KS1 Maths Mastery Workshop 
for parents 
Fri 13.10.23 2.30pm KS2 Maths 
Mastery workshop for parents 
Mon 16.10.23 Family and 
individual photos  
Tue 17.10.23 Parent Teacher 
Consultation 3.30-5.30 
Wed 18.10.23 Parent Teacher 
Consultation 3.30-6.30 
Fri 13.10.23 Celebration 
assembly. School closes at 3.15 
Mon 30.10.23 School opens 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Diary Dates 
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Upcoming events 

Mon 18.9.23 3.20-3.50 Meet the teacher Class 2 
Thu 28.9.23 Parent Internet Safety Workshop 
Fri 29.9.23 Celebration assembly 
Thu 5.10.23 Phonic workshop EYFS and KS1 2.15-3.15 
Fri 6.10.23 2.30pm EYFS and KS1 Maths Mastery Workshop for parents 
Fri 13.10.23 2.30pm KS2 Maths Mastery workshop for parents 
Mon 16.10.23 Family and individual photos  
Tue 17.10.23 Parent Teacher Consultation 3.30-5.30 
Wed 18.10.23 Parent Teacher Consultation 3.30-6.30 
Fri 13.10.23 Celebration assembly. School closes at 3.15 

  

 

 

 

 

As always, have a lovely weekend. 

Kind regards, 

Mrs Groom 

Headteacher  


